



## OFFICE OF THE

#### ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/SBR.2/2020

Appellant : Smti. Swapnali Borthakur

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Chairman & Ex. Officer, Amguri Municipal

**Board** 

Date of hearing : 11.01.2021

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

# O R D E R

The appellant Smti. Swapnali Borthakur is present and submits one letter dated 11.01.2021 whereby it is informed that she is in receipt of the sought for informations.

Sri Sanjib Borkotoky, SPIO, Amguri Municipal Board is present and submits one letter bearing no. AMB111/2021/3422 dated 11.01.2021. He also submits one affidavit dated 11.01.2021. It is submitted that the sought for informations had already been furnished to the applicant vide office letter no. AMB111/2020/3349 dated 27.11.2020.

Since the sought for informations has already been furnished, and the appellant had received it as such, the 2<sup>nd</sup> appeal dated 02.03.2020 is disposed of.

Sd/-(Kanak Ch. Sarma) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

# Memo No. SIC/SBR.2/2020

Dtd.11.01.2021

### Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Chairman & Ex. Officer, Amguri Municipal Board, Dist.- Sivsagar, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Deputy Commissioner, Sivsagar, Assam for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Smti. Swapnali Borthakur, W/o- Prasanna Jyoti Borthakur, Amguri Town Ward No. 10, Taranath Gogoi Road, PO- Amguri, Pin- 785 680, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission